

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anuroop Singhi with
Ms Anushka Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

Order

06/10/2023

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he would submit the fresh correct address of respondent in the registry within four days.
2. On doing so, let notice be issued to the respondent for 17.11.2023.

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ