

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arjun Parashar for
Mr. Anuroop Singhi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

10/05/2024

As per the Office report, the respondent could not served for want of fresh address.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent at her fresh address. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Steps to be taken within four weeks failing which this arbitration application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

If compliance is made within time, list the matter on 02.08.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/311