

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aditya Khandelwal,  
Mr. Arjun Parashar for  
Mr. Anuroop Singhi  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**02/08/2024**

Ordinary notice and registered notice delivered on the respondent and the same have returned with the remarks that address is not complete.

Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit providing complete and present address of the respondent as well as to file application for seeking substituted service.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J