

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Roshan Sharma for Mr. Anuroop Singhi
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

20/09/2024

Applicant has disclosed the fresh address of respondent through filing Additional Affidavit dated 26th August, 2024.

Fresh notice to the respondent by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post be issued on the fresh address provided under the Additional Affidavit dated 26th August, 2024, returnable by six weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J