

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Roshan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**31/01/2025**

Matter comes upon an application filed by the applicant for effecting service through paper publication upon the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that service of notice could not be effected upon the respondent and he is avoiding service by both modes, hence under these circumstances, the present application has been submitted for service upon the respondent through paper publication.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Petitioner is permitted to publish a notice to the respondent in the Indian Express Mumbai-Jaipur Edition having its circulation in vicinity where the respondent is residing.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**