

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,

----Applicant

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Roshan Sharma on behalf of Mr. Anuroop Singhi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/05/2025

Mr. Saransh Saini, Adv. has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. His name be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

Let a copy of the arbitration application be supplied in his office.

List this matter on 03.07.2025.

In the meantime, the respondent may file reply to the application.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

MAHIMA/184