

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 58/2023

Ganesham Infratech Developers Pvt. Ltd.,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Kala W/o Late Sh. Vinod Kala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jatin Agarwal with Mr. Naman Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhilash Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

10/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter, therefore, seeks for an adjournment.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J